



Dr. S. R. Chandrasekhar Institute of Speech and Hearing (A unit of Bangalore Speech and Hearing Trust) (A Project of LIONS Club Bangalore East) Hennur road, Lingarajpuram, Bangalore - 560 084. Ph: 080-25460405/25470037/25468470 Mobile : +91-8861787315 Email: dr.srcish@gmail.com Web: www.speechear.org B++ accreditation by NACC

7.3.1 Portray the performance of the Institution in one area distinctive to its priority and thrust within 100 - 200 words

Dr. S R Chandrasekhar Institute Of Speech and Hearing is an exclusive institute dealing with manpower development by offering various courses like Diploma in special education, Bachelor's, Master's in speech language Pathology and Master's in Audiology, PG Diploma in Auditory Verbal Therapy, PhD program in Speech Language Pathology and Audiology and fellowship courses. The students are provided with diverse clinical exposure and hands-on training in specialized clinics and in advanced technology in the field, and the opportunity to learn under the guidance of experienced faculty through a three-tier supervision system.

Students of the Bachelor's Program and students of the Master's Program have exposure in various well-known hospitals, special schools, clinical setups and receive opportunities to observe Cochlear Implant surgeries as part of their internship postings and externship postings respectively. The exclusive externship postings provided to the students of the Master's Program is one of its kinds in the field of speech and hearing. Students have opportunities to actively participate in various national conferences, workshops, expert series, talks and various public awareness programs, engaging in community outreach programs and camps, school screening of children and conducting neonatal hearing screening.

The institute adopts a multidisciplinary approach, including a department of audiology equipped with state of the art facilities, department of speech language studies to cater to a variety of disorders and stroboscopy services, in-house ENT specialists, occupational therapy, physiotherapy, psychology and Sign Language Unit. The institute also has a special school catering to children with hearing impairment i.e. Sunnad School. The institute also hosts a distinctive initiative, the Mothers Training Center which is aimed at empowering mothers of children with hearing impairments by fostering the development of effective communication skills.

Principal Dr S R.Chandrasekhar Institute of Speech and Hearing Hennur Road, Lingarajapuram Bangalore 560084